ES1900
ES1910.4
ES1930.4
ES1988.4
ES1990.4
ES1994.4
ES1995.4
ES1996.1
ES1996.4

SCHEDULE G-1
SEWER FUND APPROPRIATIONS
June 1, 2010 - May 31, 2011

SPECIAL ITEMS

Insurance

Rent

Uncollectible Accounts Receivable
Contingent

Depreciation

Loss on Sale of Equipment
Contribution of Labor

Contribution of Services

TOTAL SPECIAL ITEMS

ES8110

11
111
12
13
14
15
17

41
411
42
44
45
46
47
48
5
51

ADMINISTRATION
Personal Services
Office Staff

Overtime

Clothing Allowance
Administrative
Treasurer

Board

Meter Reader/Utility Service Worker
Village Attorney

Total Personal Services

Contractual Services

KWIC Dues/Fees
Phone/Internet/Utilities

Copier Charges

Computer Services
Conference/Training/Travel
Audit Fees

Professional Fees/Publications
Supplies & Materials
Computer Supplies

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

ES8120

111
12
13
14
16
17
18
19

41
412
413
414
416
417
418

42

45

46

48

5

51

SANITARY SEWER
Personal Services
Clothing Allowance
Customer Installation
Inflow & Infiltration
Maintenance on Mains
Maintenance on Meters
Maintenance on Vehicles
Maintenance on Buildings & Grounds
Sick, Vacation, & Personal
Total Personal Services

Contractual Service

Gas & Oil

1&I Correction

Maintenance on Mains
Maintenance Meters
Maintenance on Vehicles
Maintenance on Buildings/Grounds
Phone/Internet/Utilities
Computer Services
Conference/Training/Travel
Professional Fees/Publications
Supplies & Materials
Computer Supplies

55 Waddell Pump
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER

7¢
Expended Adopted Adopted
2008-09 2009-2010 2010-2011 Change
6,368 7,000 7,800 800
59,935 61,000 62,000 1,000
50 100 100 -
- 20,000 20,000 -
246,561 280,000 280,000 -
2,156 1,500 1,500 -
4,129 4,000 4,000 -
319,199 373,600 375,400 1,800
64,786 60,000 38,000 (22,000)
906 2,000 1,000 (1,000)
316 500 400 (100)
25,706 27,000 36,000 9,000
8,755 12,000 32,000 20,000
2,981 3,000 3,070 70
10,773 12,000 20,000 8,000
11,535 12,000 5,000 (7,000)
125,758 128,500 135,470 6,970
5,364 5,000 6,000 1,000
4,438 5,000 5,000 -
3,004 3,000 3,500 500
145 250 250 -
6,075 10,000 3,000 (7,000)
- 500 200 (300)
2,666 3,000 4,200 1,200
605 500 500 -
1,578 10,000 13,000 3,000
515 2,500 2,100 (400)
150,148 168,250 173,220 4,970
600 600 600 -
130 100 100 -
29,126 50,000 36,000 (14,000)
32,614 34,000 38,200 4,200
4,600 4,500 4,500 -
4,599 5,500 4,000 (1,500)
2,435 2,300 2,300 -
21,312 25,500 23,000 (2,500)
95,416 122,500 108,700 (13,800)
3,843 8,000 4,000 (4,000)
5,566 6,000 6,000 -
14,013 7,000 15,000 8,000
- 3,000 5,000 2,000
293 300 300 -
1,933 1,500 1,500 -
1,244 2,000 2,000 -
1,647 1,800 1,500 (300)
- 100 1,800 1,700
- 100 100 -
- 100 100 -
11,867 27,000 20,000 (7,000)
32 100 100 -
2,154 2,500 2,500 -
138,008 182,000 168,600 (13,400)
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ES8130

11
111
19

2
41
411
412
413
414
417
418
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
5
51
52
53

SCHEDULE G-1

SEWER FUND APPROPRIATIONS

June 1, 2010 - May 31, 2011

SEWAGE TREATMENT
Personal Services
Personal Services
Overtime

Clothing Allowance

Sick, Vacation, & Personal
Total Payroll

Equipment

Contractual Services

Legal Fees

Gas & Oil

Fees & Permits

Sludge Landfill Fees

Maint on Vehicles

Maint on Plant
Phone/Internet/Utilities
Insurance

Lab Services

Computer Services
Conference/Training/Travel
Audit Fees

Professional Fees/Publications
Supplies & Materials
Computer Supplies

Alum

Other Chemicals

TOTAL SEWAGE TREATMENT

ES9000
ES9010.8
ES9030.8
ES9040.8
ES9055.8
ES9060.8
ES9089.81
ES962

ES962.1

ES9710.7

ES9730.7

ES9770.7

ES9901.9

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STATE RETIREMENT
FICA/MEDICARE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION
DISABILITY INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
FLEX/MRA

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Reserve Fund - Sanitary Sewer
Reserve Fund - WWTP

DEBT SERVICE

Interest

2001 - EFC WWTP

2001 - EFC Horizon Park
2002 - Horizon Park

2004 - | & | Study

2005 - Cherry St. / WWTP
2005 - Sewer Infrastructure

BAN Interest

RAN Interest
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

TRANSFERS

TOTAL SEWER FUND APPROPRIATIONS

Expended Adopted Adopted
2008-09 2009-2010 2010-2011 Change
140,867 147,000 150,000 3,000
16,838 20,000 18,200 (1,800)
800 800 800 -
29,684 29,000 31,000 2,000
188,189 196,800 200,000 3,200
106,922 64,550 66,700 2,150
298

4,888 5,000 6,000 1,000
8,800 12,000 12,000 -
5,778 35,000 15,000 (20,000)
148 2,000 2,500 500
182,125 25,000 33,000 8,000
71,758 75,000 74,000 (1,000)
13,075 14,000 14,000 -
6,276 10,000 13,000 3,000

- - 500 500

2,581 1,500 2,000 500
3,237 4,000 5,100 1,100
170 500 300 (200)
45,019 77,500 73,650 (3,850)
588 500 500 -
29,479 35,000 45,000 10,000
1,465 1,500 2,000 500
482,607 363,050 365,250 2,200
670,796 559,850 565,250 5,400
27,749 30,000 45,000 15,000
29,727 30,000 34,000 4,000
13,190 16,000 14,400 (1,600)
(62) 600 900 300
88,982 102,000 100,000 (2,000)
4,571 5,500 5,300 (200)
164,157 184,100 199,600 15,500
- 5,000 5000 -

- 5,000 45,000 40,000
29,195 28,252 27,644 (608)
3,375 3,150 2,960 (190)
5,203 5,016 4,685 (331)
650 - - -
16,167 15,730 15,073 (657)
13,837 12,388 11,870 (518)
68,426 64,536 62,232 (2,304)
3,004 2,334 1,200 (1,134)
4,326 2,968 939 (2,029)
75,757 69,837 64,371 (5,468)
1,518,065 1,547,637 1,596,441 48,802
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ES2120

ES2122

ES2122.1

ES2128

ES2374

ES2401

ES2665

ES2675

ES2680

ES2770

ES5031

SCHEDULE G-2

SEWER FUND REVENUES
June 1, 2010 - May 31, 2011

SEWER RENTS - PUBLIC

OTHER SEWER CHARGES
SURCHARGE

SEWER SALES LATE FEES
SEWER CHGS-OTHER GOVERNMT
INTEREST & EARNINGS

SALE OF EQUIPMENT

GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS
INSURANCE RECOVERY
UNCLASSIFIED INCOME

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL SEWER FUND REVENUES

Actual Adopted Adopted
2008-09 2009-2010 2010-2011 Change
969,430 1,078,709 1,089,441 10,732
156,940 65,000 62,000 (3,000)
40,000 40,000
39,999 2,000 2,000 -
396,043 391,928 392,000 72
4,286 5,000 1,000 (4,000)
5,850 - 8,000 8,000
476 -
942 5,000 2,000 (3,000)
1,573,966 1,547,637 1,596,441 48,804
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